the parcels proposed for exchange. The appraised value of the Borough parcel to be 

conveyed to the Trust is $1,650,000. The aggregate appraised value of the Trust 

parcels to be conveyed to the Borough is $1,621,000. The Parties acknowledge a 

value disparity of Twenty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($29,000) in favor of the 

Borough. 

To equalize the value of the lands being exchanged and maintain compliance with 

AS 38.50.010, the Trust shall satisfy the $29,000 disparity by remitting a payment 

in the amount of $29,000 to the Borough at or following closing.

[...]

funds equal to twenty percent (20%) of the total project portfolio value associated with the EDA 

Disaster Supplemental Grant application, inclusive of the following components: (1) Deepwater 

Port, (2) Downtown Waterfront Development, and (3) Flume Replacement. The total Borough 

contribution shall not exceed Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000). 

Section 3. Source of Funds. The Borough’s matching contribution is anticipated to be funded 

through a combination of available reserves and the issuance of revenue bonds, as determined 

appropriate by the Assembly and subject to applicable law.